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@minvws.nl];
@sintmaartengov.org];
@sintmaartengov.org]:

(BREED [RARE @minvws.nl];
iF

A. sx]; . A. @gmail.com];
CAWLI ERE @)szy.ox) [ERR @szv. SX]; hk

1. @sintmaartengov.org];

Thur 8/20/2020 2:57:30 PM

Subject: RE: bijstandsverzoek

Received: Thur 8/20/2020 2:57:36 PM

Good morning

Thank you for your response.

| will discuss this with SLS and SZV who are both included in my response to you, and provide you an updated proposal including the

requested information at my soonest.

Kind regards/Met vriendelijke groet

5.1.2¢ 5.1.2e

5.1.2e

Ministry of Public Health, Social development and Labour

Soualiga Road no.1, Pond Island, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

T: +17 5.1.2¢

Disclaimer: Government of Sint Maarten

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or

privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, ar taking of any action in reliance upon this information by
persons or entities other than the intended recipient -without the sender's explicit permission- is prohibited. If you receive this in error,

please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. The sender is neither liable for the proper transmission of this

communication nor for any delay in its receipt.

-----Original Message-----

From: KENSNCAE RN) SCKECIN ins i>

Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 10:53 AM

rivm.nl>

<} >

@sintmaarte :

Dsintmaartengov.org>; @sintmaartengov.org>; il @rivm.n!; IEEE.
@minvws.nl>; @minvws.nl>

Subject: RE: bijstandsverzoek

Deg EXE]
Ik wil je via deze weg laten weten dat wij jullie bijstandsverzoek met betrekking tot SLS hebben ontvangen. Ons inziens betreft het

voornamelijk een financieringsverzoek van zowel materiaal als personeel. In principe zijn wij bereid om het laboratorium te ondersteunen,
maar graag zouden we een gedetailleerder plan zien waarin is uitgewerkt hoe de financiering precies dient te verlopen.

VWS biedt allen ondersteuning bieden voor Covid-gerelateerde problematiek. Het betalen voor personeel is daarmee dus niet structureel

van aard maar tijdelijk voor de ingeschatte duur van de crisis. Het is uiteraard de bedoeling dat jullie de financiéle verantwoordelijkheid
zelf zo snel mogelijk weer oppakken. Daarnaast wordt er een flink bedrag gevraagd voor het bekostigen van materiaal. Dit materiaal zal

na de crisis ook gebruikt worden, dus de vraag is in hoeverre dit dan weer (deels) terug betaalt wordt. Zeker gezien het feit dat naar mijn
weten het laboratorium een commerciéle instelling betreft (is het niet mogelik dat zij zelf een investering doen?).

Kortom; graag nadenken over de vormgeving van de financiering en deze uitwerking met ons delen. Ik zie graag een reactie tegemoet.
Hartelijk dank!
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Met vriendelijke groet,

--—-Qorspronkelijk bericht-----

van: IECAECNSNEAETNNN@s ntmaartengov.org>
Verzonden: dinsdag 18 augustus 2020 00:21

@rivm.nl>

< @sintmaartengov.org>;
Onderwerp: FW: bijstandsverzoek

Good evening all,

As was discussed verbally, the attached was received from SLS in order to meet the increasing demand in local testing needs.

I'm kindly requesting your advice on how to pursue this further taking the time constraints into consideration

Kind regards/Met vriendelijke groet

5.1.2e 5.1.2e

5.1.2e

Ministry of Public Health, Social development and Labour Soualiga Road no.1, Pond Island, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

Disclaimer: Government of Sint Maarten

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or

privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by

persons or entities other than the intended recipient -without the sender's explicit permission- is prohibited. If you receive this in error,

please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. The sender is neither liable for the proper transmission of this

communication nor for any delay in its receipt.

-----Qriginal Message-----
From: IEEE EEE @gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2020 12:04 PM

5.1.2 @sintmaartengov.org>; <BEEFTIN@ sintmaartengov.org>;
CREE GEES A) sls sx>

5.1.2 @sintmaartengov.org>; [EHEC IEEE @sintmaartengov.org>;
5.1.2e @sintmaartengov.org>; Er@sls.sx>

Subject: Re: bijstandsverzoek

Dear EXE
Thank you for your reply.

We drafted the attached plan which | hope has the required details.

Please let me know if there are any questions.

Kind regards,

on 8/11/2020 2:35 PM, IIEEEEII wrote:

>

> | can but | will need more specifics to include in the request.
> Please provide me with an illucidation of the current situation and your plans for the expansion...
> Once received | will immediately prepare the document for minister to

> sign and submit

>
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> Kind regards/Met vriendelijke groet

-

pe 3

>IEEE.
>

> Viens = as ii Bl copment and Labour Soualiga
> Road no.1, Pond Island, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

v

>T: +17 5.1.2

>

Vv

> Disclaimer: Government of Sint Maarten The information transmitted is

> intended only for the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any
review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other

than the intended recipient -without the sender's explicit permission- is prohibited. If you receive this in error, please contact the sender

and delete the material from any computer. The sender is neither liable for the proper transmission of this communication nor for any

delay in its receipt.
>

> -----Qriginal Messe> FromIEEKENAE gma com>

> Sent: Tuesday. rm 1, 2020 1:55 PM

>To: 1. @sintmaartengov.org>; 5.1.2e
;

> BE
A. MEsinieeriengov.or: 5.1.2e

> Subject: bijstandsverzoek
>

> Dear EXE>

> Can SXM do a hijstandsverzoek to VWS on behalf of the lab for finance, laboratory hardware and/or staff? We are running max capacity
but at current rate we'll need more to keep up. Not sure if the bijstand is open to SXM but SMMC is getting extra staff from VWS, was

going torequest lab techs as well but | don't think he did.

>

> Kind regards,

>

>

> CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the

sender and know the content is safe.

>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender

and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender

and know the content is safe.


